

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 518 of 2022

Dhanraj Singh Thakur **Versus** Union Of India & Ors.

1	
01.02.2022	<p>Proceedings of this matter have been taken up through video conferencing.</p> <p>Ms. Renu Kochar, counsel, with Mr. Dishant Karnawat, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, ASG for UOI / respondents.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>The petition being arguable, is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned ASG, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Let extra set of copy of the petition along with annexures be served to Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned ASG, within seven days.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Ankit	