

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 518 of 2022

Dhanraj Singh Thakur **Versus** Union Of India

30.03.2022	<p>Shri Shubham Karmany, Counsel for Petitioner.</p> <p>Considering the order-sheet dated 01.02.2022 passed by this Court, the default pointed out by the Registry stands ignored.</p> <p>Let reply be filed within a period of 6 weeks and the matter be listed for hearing after reply of the respondents is received.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>