

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 518 of 2022****DHANRAJ SINGH THAKUR *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

<b>15.4.2026</b>	<p>Ms. Sakshi Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rahil Kochar, Advocate for the petitioner(s).</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Banjare, CGC for the respondent-UOI.</p> <p>It is an admitted petition.</p> <p>Post this matter for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) <b>JUDGE</b></p>
Ajinkya	